COUNTY OF NEVADA Nevada City, CA 95050-8617
(530) 265-1480
Fax: (530) 265-9836

bdofsupervisors@
nevadacountyca.gov

Legislation Details

On agenda:
Title:

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

SR 22-0920
Resolution Status: Consent Calendar

In control: Information and General Services
9/13/2022

Resolution approving Amendment 2 to Purchasing Agreement PESO4045 between the County of
Nevada and Granicus, LLC for software licenses, support, and managed software services for the
purpose of increasing the engagement in local government, increasing the amount by $9,250 to
replace hardware components that have reached end of serviceable life, for the total amount of
$61,272.80, for the period July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2023, and authorizing the Chair of the Board
to execute the amendment. (Purchasing)

Agreements (Contracts & Leases, etc.) (45), Purchasing (Bids and Contracts: Notice of Completion &
Acceptance) (29)

Attachments: 1. RES 22-484 Agreement Amendment No. 2 with Granicus, LLC for Software, License and Support
of Software Services, 2. Staff Memo for Granicus, 3. Resolution for Granicus, 4. Granicus Amendment
2 Final, 5. Supporting Document Granicus Original Contract PES0O4045, 6. Supporting Document
Granicus Amendment 1 PESP4045
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
9/13/2022 1 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Adopted. Pass
COUNTY OF NEVADA Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/2/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

